0,5
3
0
°
b1
f1
d
2

Max. moisture absorption at +23°C and 50% r.h. n.s.
Max. total moisture absorption n.s.
Electrical properties
Specific contact resistance 106 - 108Ωcm
Surface resistance 108 - 109Ω
Mechanical properties
Shore D hardness n.s.
Max. recommended surface pressure n.s.
Thermal properties
Max. long-term application temperature +250°C
Max. short-term application temperature +300°C
Min. application temperature -100°C
Part No. d1 d1 tolerance* d2 b1
h13
AX500SM-0608-06 6 +0.020 + 0.068 8 6
AX500SM-0810-10 8 +0.025 + 0.083 10 10
AX500SM-1012-10 10 +0.025 + 0.083 12 10
AX500SM-1214-12 12 +0.032 + 0.102 14 12
AX500SM-1618-15 16 +0.032 + 0.102 18 15
AX500SM-2023-20 20 +0.040 + 0.124 23 20
Part No. d1 d1 tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
h13
AX500FM-0608-06 6 +0.020 +0.068 8 12 8.0 1.0
AX500FM-0810-10 8 +0.025 +0.083 10 15 9.5 1.0
AX500FM-1012-10 10 +0.025 +0.083 12 18 9.0 1.0
AX500FM-1214-12 12 +0.032 +0.102 14 20 12.0 1.0
AX500FM-1618-17 16 +0.032 +0.102 18 24 17.0 1.0
AX500FM-2023-21 20 +0.040 +0.124 23 30 21.5 1.5
* After press-fit of the bearing in a housing with nominal dimension, the inner diameter of the bearing adjusts itself to a E10 tolerance.
d1 [mm]: Ø 1-6 Ø 6-12 Ø 12-30 Ø > 30
f1 [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2